 Service Provider should carry out the repair by respective OEMs. 
 The bidder, at the time of bidding, must submit valid trading license issued by 

KHADC, The bidder has to submit valid Trading License or any other relevant 
document for exemption. 

3. BID ESTIMATE VALUE 
 The bid estimated value is Rs. 4,42,621/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Six 

Hundred Twenty One only). 

4. EARNEST MONEY DEPORT: 
 The bidders are mandatorily required to submit EMD against their tender of an 

amount equivalent to 2% of the bid estimated value. The EMD may be submitted in 
the form of Demand Draft or Fixed Deposit. 

 The EMD should be pledged in favour of “The Director, North Eastern Institute of